

Department of Natural Resources

## Water Project Loan Program

Projects financed by the Water Project Loan Program must align with the goals identified in Colorado's Water Plan and its measurable objectives.

Application Type			
Prequalification (Attach 3 years of financial statements)			
Agency/Company Information			
Company / Borrower Name: Amity Mutual Irrigation Company			
Authorized Agent & Title: Glenn Wilson, President			
Address: PO Box 187, Holly, CO 81047			
Phone: (719)537-6627 Email: amitymutualoffice@gmail.com			
Organization Type:  Ditch Co, District, Municipality Incorporation other:			Incorporated? YES
County: Prowers		Number of Shares/Taps: 34,632.78	
Water District: 17 and 67		Avg. Water Diverted/Yr 44,474 acre-feet	
Number of Shareholders/Customers Served: 115		Current Assessment per Share \$ 34.00 (Ditch Co)	
Federal ID Number: 84-0005730		Average monthly water bill \$ (Municipality)	
Contact Information			
Project Representative: Terry Howland			
Phone: ( )719-688-0288	Email: amitysuper@gmail.com		
Engineer: Robert Huzjak, PE RJH Consultants, Inc.			
Phone: ( ) 303-225-4611	one: ( ) 303-225-4611 Email: rhuzak@rjh-consultants.com		
Attorney: Donald L Steerman, Steerman Law Offices, PLLC			
Phone: ( )719-336-4313 Email: dsteerman@shinnsteermanlaw.com			
Project Information			
Project Name: Queens Reservoir Dam Rehab			
Brief Description of Project: (Attach separate sheets if needed)			
The Queens Reservoir is one of the off river storage reservoirs for the Amity Mutual Irrigation Company. There was significant erosion			
on the Dam structure and the Colorado State Engineer significantly reduced storage level of the reservoir. Amity hired Robert Huzjak who			
evaluated the project and recommended that it be replaced. See his Loan Feasibility and Evaluation Report.			
Project Start Date(s) Design: Summer of 2020 Construction: Fall of 2020 to Spring 2021			
General Location: (Attach Map of Area)			
Project Costs - Round to the nearest thousand			
Estimated Engineering Costs: \$230,000.00		Estimated Construction Costs: \$1,100,000.00	
Other Costs (Describe Above):		Estimated Total Project Costs: \$1,330.000.00	
Requested Loan Amount: 1,330,000.00		Requested Loan Term(10, 20, or 30 years):  Years	
Signature			
Glenn Wilson President 4/4/2020		Return to: Finance Secti 1313 Sherman S Denver, CO 803 Ph. 303/866.34	St #718 203 141
Signature / Title	Date	e-mail: matthe	ew.stearns@state.co.us